State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

1		
Print	StartOver	Save
and an and a state of the second s		And the second second second

RECEIPT NUMBER:

36 - 12152022 - 859

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	2022100223		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
City of Adelanto			12152022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
San Bernardino			

PROJECT TITLE

AT&T New Tower, Palmdale Road and Bellflower Street

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	
AT&T Mobility Services				(760) 246	6-2300
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	5	ZIP CODE	
1452 Edinger Avenue, 3rd Floor	Tustin	CA		92780	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	tate Ag	jency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 		\$2,548.00			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	s.		0.00
		•••			
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ору)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other			\$		
DOTHER PAYMENT METHOD: # (032)					
🗌 Cash 📋 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		2,598.00
^					
SIGNATURE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE		
*Annier Hune Je	ennifer Luna, Deput	y Clerk			
\vee \sim					

Notice of Determination

		- PP
To	: Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: City of Adelanto
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: City of Adelanto
	P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	11600 Air Expressway, Adelanto, CA 92301
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: James Hirsch
	County Clerk	Phone: 760-246-2300
	County of: San Bernardino Address: 222 West Hospitality Lane	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Bernardino, CA 92415	Address:
		Contact:
		Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia sources Code.	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): <u>2022100223</u>
Pro	ject Title: AT&T New Tower, Palmdale Road and Bellfl	ower Street
Pro	ject Applicant: <u>AT&T Mobility Services, 1452 Edinger A</u>	venue, 3rd Floor, Tustin, CA 92780
Pro	ject Location (include county): Northeast corner of Palm	idale Road (Hwy 18) and Beliflower Street, Sa
Pro	ject Description:	
bra sq se hu	nstruct one (1) seventy-five-foot (75') high mono-eucaly anch span, within a twenty foot, two inch (20'-2") by thirty uare feet), surrounded by a new ten foot, eight inch (10' curity lid. Access to the proposed site is via a twelve fo ndred-sixty feet (660') non-exclusive vehicular path whic	y-six foot, two inch (36'-2") lease area (730 -8") tall CMU wall enclosure with metal ot (12') wide by approximately six ch will have a gravel base. The access will
Thi	s is to advise that the <u>City of Adelanto, Planning Comr</u> (In Lead Agency or Res	nission has approved the above sponsible Agency)
des	cribed project on Dec. 7, 2022 and has made the	following determinations regarding the above
des	(date) cribed project.	
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	he project [will will will not] have a significant effect of An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Attigation measures [were were not] made a cond mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was statement of Overriding Considerations [was was indings [were were not] made pursuant to the pr	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. is not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. DEC 1 5 2022
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responditive Declaration, is available to the General Public at: ty of Adelanto, 11600 Air Expressway, Adelanto, CA 92	onses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Title: Project Planner
Dat	e: December 8, 2022	red for filing at OPR:
	nority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. erence Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: $12/15/27$ Removed On: $1/27/23$ Receipt No: $3(a - 12)52022 - 959$